AT&T WIRELINE APPROVED CHARLES PFP OPTICAL HUB CABINETS
1
 PFP OPTICAL HUB CABINETS
Optical Hub Cabinets (OHC) provide fiber distribution to subscribers from
a compact, environmentally protected outdoor terminal. OHC have been
designed with flexibility in mind with preterminated feed and distribution
fiber cable stubs. These PON terminals have space for multiple splitters
for incremental growth. They may be pad or pole mounted and are well

Charles Part # OIN # JAM/OSPCM # Description
Mounting
Type
Dimensions HxWxD
(without Plinth)
Feed/
Pass
Thru
Distribution
Plinth
Height (in)
Cable
Length (ft)
Cable
Type
OHC-864-PD-AT3 ATT.200008658 BJCNSL864-300ST 864 Optical Hub Cabinet (OHC)
Pad
Mount
40.2”x46.6”x18.7” 288 864 6 300
Dielectric
Ribbon
OHC-432-PD-AT3 ATT.200008661 BJCNSM432-300ST 432 Optical Hub Cabinet (OHC) 31.25”x26.75”x16.5” 96 432 6 300
OHC-288-PD-AT3 ATT.200008662 BJCNSS288-300ST 288 Optical Hub Cabinet (OHC) 28”x23.5”x16” 48 288 6 300
OHC-864-PD-AT1 ATT.200008663 BJCNDL864-100ST 864 Optical Hub Cabinet (OHC) 40.2”x46.6”x18.7” 288 864 6 100
OHC-576-PD-AT1 ATT.200009999 BJCNDL576-100ST 576 Optical Hub Cabinet (OHC) 41.25”x27.5”x18.5” 96 576 6 100
OHC-432-PD-AT1 ATT.200008660 BJCNDM432-100ST 432 Optical Hub Cabinet (OHC) 31.25”x26.75”x16.5” 96 432 6 100
OHC-288-PD-AT1 ATT.200008659 BJCNDS288-100ST 288 Optical Hub Cabinet (OHC) 28”x23.5”x16” 48 288 6 100
OHC-576-PL-AT1 ATT.200008670 AJPNDL576-100ST 576 Optical Hub Cabinet (OHC)
Pole
Mount
35.25”x27.5”x18.5” 96 576 N/A 100
OHC-432-PL-AT1 ATT.200008669 AJPNDM432-100ST  432 Optical Hub Cabinet (OHC) 31.25”x26.75”x16.5” 72 432 N/A 100
OHC-288-PL-AT1 ATT.200008664 AJPNDL288-100ST 288 Optical Hub Cabinet (OHC) 28”x23.5”x16” 48 288 N/A 100
Scan the QR
Code and register
to Charles AT&T

97-PAD-288432 ATT.200008783 288 / 432 / 576 Poured Pad Template Kit for OHC-288, OHC-432 & OHC-576
97-PAD-864 ATT.200008782 864 Poured Pad Template Kit for OHC-864
CHARLES CONCRETE PAD TEMPLATES FOR PFP OHC
Charles Part # OIN # Compatibility
ANSI Tier
Rating
Description
CPAD-BH3048CC43
TPAD-BH3048CC43
ATT.200010799
ATT.200010801
288 / 432 / 576
Tier 8
Tier 15
53”x53”x36” Composite Pad with 30”x48” cover for
Charles PFP OHC-288/432/576 or CommScope 288/432 w/ 4
rack rails
CPAD-BH3048CC86
TPAD-BH3048CC86
ATT.200010798
ATT.200010800
864
Tier 8
Tier 15
53”x53”x36” Composite Pad with 30”x48” cover for
Charles PFP OHC-864 or CommScope 864 w/ 4 rack rails
CHARLES UNIVERSAL COMPOSITE MOUNTING PADS (CPAD) FOR CHARLES OR COMMSCOPE PFP
Charles Part # OIN # Description
97-000018-A ATT.200010192 Kit, Qty. 20 Splitter End Plate Holder OHC
ACCESSORIES